complete a business combination as described in this prospectus), we will redeem 100% of the public shares for cash, subject to
applicable law and certain conditions as further described herein.

Our sponsor, ARC Global Investments II LLC, has agreed to purchase an aggregate of 1,174,109 placement units (or 1,320,359

placement units if the underwriter’s over-allotment option is exercised in full) at a price of $10.00 per unit, for an aggregate purchase
price of $11,741,090 ($13,203,590 if the over-allotment option is exercised in full).  Each placement unit will be identical to the units
sold in this offering, except as described in this prospectus. The placement units will be sold in a private placement that will close
simultaneously with the closing of this offering.

Highlight

10/31/21, 9:45 AM https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1849635/000110465921111753/tm2124624d5_s1a.htm

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1849635/000110465921111753/tm2124624d5_s1a.htm 154/231

   Before Offering   After Offering

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner (1)

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

Approximate
Percentage

of
Outstanding

Common
Stock

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned(2)

Approximate
Percentage

of
Outstanding

Common
Stock

ARC Global Investments II LLC(1)(2)   7,452,500   100%  8,626,609   22.2%
Patrick Orlando   7,452,500   100%  8,626,609   22.2%
Luis Orleans-Braganza   10,000   *   10,000   *
Lee Jacobson   7,500   *   7,500   *
Justin Shaner   7,500   *   7,500   *
Eric Swider   7,500   *   7,500   *
Rodrigo Veloso   7,500   *   7,500   *
Bruce J. Garelick   7,500   *   7,500   *
All executive officers, directors and director nominees as a

group (7 individuals)   7,500,000   100%  8,674,109   22.3%

* Less than 1%

(1) ARC Global Investments II LLC, our sponsor, is the record holder of the securities reported herein. Patrick Orlando, our

chairman and chief executive officer, is the managing member of our sponsor. By virtue of this relationship, Mr. Orlando may
be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the securities held of record by our sponsor. Mr. Orlando disclaims any such
beneficial ownership except to the extent of his pecuniary interest. The business address of each of these entities and individuals
is 78 SW 7th Street, Miami, Florida 33130.

(2) Interests shown consist solely of founder shares, classified as shares of Class B common stock, as well as placement shares after